PATENT

REEL: 016300 FRAME: 0807

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	DRM COVER SHEET
PATEN	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David Dexter KENT	Name: Kenmont Industries, LLC
	Internal Address;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>17500Red Hill Avenue #230</u>
Execution Date(s) 06/16/2003	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Irvine
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	,
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:92614-5682
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/185542 10/608984	
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
Name: <u>Calif Tervo</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6387 Caminito LAzaro	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:92111	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:619-234-4034	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>858-541-0688</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>20-0525</u>
	Authorized User Name <u>Calif Tervo</u>
Email Address: <u>ctervo@san.rr.com</u>	
9. Signature:	<u>06/02/2005</u>
Signature	Date.
Calif Tervo Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700184685

PATENT REEL: 016300 FRAME: 0808

	OF APPLICATION	Sample Form (former PTO/\$B/15) (05.0 Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, David Ke	ent	ANTA ANA, OA., hereafter
	ited certain new and useful impo	hereafter
Brush Clip		overnents in <u>Paint</u>
for which an application for a L	Jnited States Patent was filed or	n
Application Number		
	—	edon the last of 16 2003 and
Whereas,	or Kenmont Ind	edon <u>Luno 16,2003</u> and ustries, LLC here referred
o "assignee" whose mailing address	sis Irvine CA	is
desirous of acquiring the entire right,		
t the United States 1000 horeby on	thorize and request the Difference	and all Patients which may be granted therefore
sole use and behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted, as fully and sale not been made.	and request the Directo aid assignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal represe and entirely as the same would	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to , title, and interest in and to the same, for his entatives, to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this assignment
ssue said United States, two hereby au ssue said United States Patent to s ole use and behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted, as fully	and request the Directo aid assignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal represe and entirely as the same would	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to , title, and interest in and to the same, for his entatives, to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this assignment
ssue said United States, two hereby ab ssue said United States Patent to s ole use and behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted, as fully and sale not been made. Executed this $\underline{*}$	and request the Directo aid assignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal represe and entirely as the same would	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to , title, and interest in and to the same, for his entatives, to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this assignment
ssue said United States, two hereby ab ssue said United States Patent to s ole use and behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted, as fully and sale not been made. Executed this $\underline{*}$	and request the Directo aid assignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal represe and entirely as the same would	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to , title, and interest in and to the same, for his entatives, to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this assignment
sue said United States, twe hereby au sole use and behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted, as fully and sale not been made. Executed this $\underline{= 16-th}$ $\underline{t} = TRVINE CA$	and request the Directo aid assignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal represe and entirely as the same would	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to , title, and interest in and to the same, for his entatives, to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this assignment
tate of	and request the Directo aid assignee, of the entire right, and behoof of his legal represe and entirely as the same would	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to , title, and interest in and to the same, for his entatives, to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this assignment
tate of	and request the Directo aid assignee, of the entire right and behoof of his legal represe and entirely as the same would day of	br of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to , title, and interest in and to the same, for his entatives, to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this assignment . 20 03 . 20 03
tate of	and request the Directo aid assignee, of the entire right and behoof of his legal represe and entirely as the same would day of	br of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to , title, and interest in and to the same, for his entatives, to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this assignment . 20 03 . 20 03
tate of	and request the Directo aid assignee, of the entire right and behoof of his legal represe and entirely as the same would day of	br of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to , title, and interest in and to the same, for his entatives, to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this assignment . 20 03 . 20 03
tate of	Turnent to be his free act and dec	ed this
tate of	Turnent to be his free act and dec	br of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to , title, and interest in and to the same, for his entatives, to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this assignment . 20 03 . 20 03

2

•

PATENT

REEL: 016300 FRAME: 0809

	Sample Form (former PTO/\$B/15) (05-
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) KENMONT - 2
Whereas, INVe, David Kent of	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improve	ments in design of
Paint Brush Clip	S
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	In June 16, 2003, and
Vhereas, DAVID DEXTER KENT of Kenmont Indus	tries, LLC here referred
o "assignee" whose mailing address is	is
lesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>school</u> dollark acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the app and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said in ights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gra to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and a in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of ssue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, till cole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal represent and Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have and sale not been made.	blicant(s), by these presents do sell, assignention in the United States and the enti- unted therefore in the United States Pate all Patents which may be granted therefore f the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office t le, and interest in and to the same, for h atives, to the full end of the term for which ave been held by me had this assignment
Executed this 16th day of June	, 20 _ 03
TRVINE CA.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Ω
	David O. Kent
	David O Kent (Signature)
SS:	David O Kent (Signature)
SS: ounty of) efore me personally appeared said	Wavid Orkent (Signature)
SS: ounty of) efore me personally appeared said nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed	Wavid Orkent (Signature)
efore me personally appeared said	<u>David Orkent</u> (Signature)
SS: efore me personally appeared said nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed ay of, 20 eal	
SS: efore me personally appeared said nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed	

RECORDED: 06/02/2005